

Criminal Revision no.279 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000799-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.04 dated 07.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist is present by filing hazira.

Hazira along with Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the O.P. no.1.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the O. P. no. 2/State.

T.C.R. (in one file) is received and tagged with the case record.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the revisionist praying for extension of stay of the impugned order as passed by this Court on 26.09.2025 on the ground stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fixing **08.12.2025** for hearing of the petition dated 07.11.2025 filed on behalf of the revisionist praying for extension of stay of the impugned order.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta